PATENT APPLICATION

Attorney Docket: 6562/53871

Date: June 29, 1999

FORM PTO-1585

07/07/1999 01 FC:581

RE(

07-08-1999

~EPARTMENT

OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please 14885

al documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Kinexis 289 Douglass Street San Francisco, CA 94114	ePropose, Inc. 289 Douglass Street			
3. Nature of conveyance:	San Francisco, CA 94114			
[X] Assignment[] Security Agreement[] Merger[] Change of Name[] Other:Execution Date: June 22, 1999				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): See attached Schedule A				
If this document is being filed together with a new application application is:	, the execution date of the			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2			
COUDERT BROTHERS 4 Embarcadero Center, Suite 3300 San Francisco, CA 94111	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h): \$80.00 [X] Enclosed 8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required in this application under 37 C.F.R. §§1.16-1.17 during its entire pendency, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 13-0201. Should no proper payment be enclosed herewith, as by a check being in the wrong amount, unsigned, post-dated, otherwise improper or informal or even entirely missing the Commissioner is authorized to charge the unpaid amount to Deposit Account No. 13-0201.			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
Donald L. Bartels Registration No. 28,282	Date: 6/30/99			

3358717.1

PATENT REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0875

SCHEDULE A

	U.S. Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
1.	60/047,245	May 21, 1997	"Proposal Based Architecture System"
2.	09/084,199	May 20, 1998	"Proposal Based Architecture System"

PATENT 3356645.2
REEL: 010092 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Kinexis, ("Assignor"), a company incorporated in the state of California, with an address at 289 Douglass Street, San Francisco, California 94114, is the owner of all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications identified on the schedule annexed hereto as Schedule A, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patents issuing thereon;

WHEREAS, ePropose, Inc., ("Assignee"), a company incorporated in the state of California, with an address at 289 Douglass Street, San Francisco, California 94114, wishes to obtain the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications identified in Schedule A, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof and any patents issuing thereon;

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of Assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions and applications throughout the world, and otherwise to do what is necessary to give full effect to and perfect the rights of ePropose under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of further documents evidencing this assignment as may be necessary or desirable;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications identified in Schedule A, and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, renewals or extensions thereof, and any patents issuing thereon.

Effective date of Assignment: May 1, 1999

ועו	INI		VTC.
KI	IN	F.	XIS

Date: 6-22-99

John Tibbetts

President

STATE OF California
COUNTY OF San Francisco

RECORDED: 07/06/1999

On June 22, 1999, before me, John tibbetts, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that

he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Shirley R. Hall

SHIRLEY R. HALL Commission # 1175757 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Comm. Expires Mar 8, 2002